State of Washington
837 Professional and Institutional
Encounter Data
Companion Guide
Prepared by:
CNSI
WAMMIS-CG837ENC-5010-01-09
May 2022

Original.
69 HEADER BHT 06 Transaction
Type Code
Please use ‘RP’ for
encounters.
Loop ID 1000A - Submitter Name
State of Washington ProviderOne
5010 837 Encounter Companion Guide
28
WAMMIS-CG-837ENC-5010-01-09
72 1000A NM1 09 Identification
Code
Please use the nine-
digit alphanumeric
submitter ID
assigned during the
enrollment process
(e.g.  1234567AA).
Loop ID 1000B - Receiver Name
77 1000B NM1 03 Name Last or
Organization
Name
Please use 'WA
State HCA'.
77 1000B NM1 09 Identification
Code
Please use ‘77045’.
Billing Provider Specialty Information
80 2000A PRV   NOTE:  For medical
and BH encounters
this must always be
the taxonomy for the
provider who billed
the MCO.
Loop ID 2010AA - Billing Provider Name
85 2010AA NM1   NOTE:  For medical
and BH encounters
this must always be
the provider who
billed the MCO.
Subscriber Information
110 2000B SBR 03 Group or Policy
number
SBR03 is not used
for medical or BH
encounters
submitted by MCOs.
For BH-ASO
encounters please
enter the BH-ASO
Unique consumer
ID.
110 2000B SBR 09 Claim Filing
Indicator Code
Please use 'MC'.
Loop ID 2010BA - Subscriber Name
114 2010BA NM1 09 Identification
code
For medical and BH
encounters
submitted by MCOs
for Medicaid clients,
please enter the
State of Washington ProviderOne
5010 837 Encounter Companion Guide
29
WAMMIS-CG-837ENC-5010-01-09
ProviderOne Client
ID.  This ID is 11
digits in length and
is alphanumeric in